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chloroform TRIS 2120414 25.47 2.033 18350422.29 129.0 1.708 16.0 108.4 ‐16.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2120414 25.47 6.841 36871110.57 82.61 5.360 21.6 64.73 ‐21.6 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2120414 25.47 2.440 30247970.00 141.7 2.563 5.06 148.9 5.1 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2120414 25.47 3.419 23950969.86 107.7 2.672 21.8 84.14 ‐21.8 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 1712809 25.47 2.033 13786476.29 129.0 1.589 21.8 100.8 ‐21.8 104.6 7.25 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 1712809 25.47 6.841 28253746.57 82.61 5.085 25.7 61.41 ‐25.7 63.07 5.27 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 1712809 25.47 2.440 25351356 141.7 2.660 9.01 154.5 9.01 151.7 3.69 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 1712809 25.47 3.419 20841421.86 107.7 2.878 15.8 90.64 ‐15.8 87.39 7.44 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2019105 25.47 2.033 17500618.29 129.0 1.711 15.8 108.6 ‐15.8 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2019105 25.47 6.841 36427522.57 82.61 5.562 18.7 67.16 ‐18.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2019105 25.47 2.440 31051532 141.7 2.763 13.3 160.5 13.3 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2019105 25.47 3.419 19959315.86 107.7 2.338 31.6 73.63 ‐31.6 FALSE TRUE TRUE FALSE

chloroform TRIS 1636482 25.47 2.033 13153263.29 129.0 1.586 22.0 100.7 ‐22.0 104.7 7.54 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 1636482 25.47 6.841 28660390.57 82.61 5.399 21.1 65.20 ‐21.1 66.18 2.97 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 1636482 25.47 2.440 24030312 141.7 2.639 8.15 153.3 8.15 156.9 4.62 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 1636482 25.47 3.419 18985369.86 107.7 2.744 19.7 86.42 ‐19.7 80.02 16.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2702835 25.47 1.584 22003032 129.0 1.607 1.44 130.9 1.44 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2702835 25.47 4.958 45986283.57 82.61 5.245 5.79 87.40 5.79 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2702835 25.47 2.483 37453772 141.7 2.490 0.30 142.2 0.30 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2702835 26.47 2.257 26552508 107.7 2.415 7.03 115.2 7.03 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2209284 25.47 1.584 16657399 129.0 1.488 6.05 121.2 ‐6.05 126.1 7.67 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2209284 25.47 4.958 36705539.57 82.61 5.122 3.31 85.34 3.31 86.37 2.38 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2209284 25.47 2.483 32603848 141.7 2.652 6.82 151.4 6.82 146.8 6.29 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2209284 26.47 2.257 19804924 107.7 2.204 2.34 105.1 ‐2.34 110.2 9.15 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 3007429 25.47 1.584 25186420 129.0 1.653 4.35 134.6 4.35 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 3007429 25.47 4.958 53827391.57 82.61 5.517 11.3 91.94 11.3 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 3007429 25.47 2.483 39668708 141.7 2.370 4.53 135.3 ‐4.53 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 3007429 26.47 2.257 33669312 107.7 2.752 22.0 131.3 22.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2217363 25.47 1.584 16319529 129.0 1.453 8.29 118.3 ‐8.29 126.5 12.9 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2217363 25.47 4.958 36117467.57 82.61 5.021 1.28 83.67 1.28 87.81 9.42 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2217363 25.47 2.483 31457988 141.7 2.549 2.69 145.5 2.69 140.4 7.28 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2217363 26.47 2.257 22409096 107.7 2.485 10.1 118.5 10.1 124.9 10.2 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 3305884 25.47 1.584 25640848 129.0 1.531 3.35 124.7 ‐3.35 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 3305884 25.47 4.958 54778007.57 82.61 5.108 3.03 85.12 3.03 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 3305884 25.47 2.483 42187104 141.7 2.293 7.63 130.9 ‐7.63 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 3305884 25.47 2.257 33022808 107.7 2.363 4.71 112.7 4.71 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2414794 25.47 1.584 18610878 129.0 1.521 3.97 123.9 ‐3.97 124.3 0.64 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2414794 25.47 4.958 38684315.57 82.61 4.938 0.39 82.29 ‐0.39 83.70 3.38 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2414794 25.47 2.483 35191132 141.7 2.619 5.48 149.5 5.48 140.2 13.3 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2414794 25.47 2.257 28652070 107.7 2.807 24.4 133.9 24.4 123.3 17.2 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2618570 25.47 1.584 23271524 129.0 1.754 10.7 142.9 10.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2618570 25.47 4.958 46642459.57 82.61 5.491 10.8 91.50 10.8 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2618570 25.47 2.483 40032996 141.7 2.747 10.7 156.8 10.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2618570 25.47 2.257 23557020 107.7 2.128 5.70 101.5 ‐5.70 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2209284 25.47 1.584 16657399 129.0 1.488 6.05 121.2 ‐6.05 132.1 16.4 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2209284 25.47 4.958 36705539.57 82.61 5.122 3.31 85.34 3.31 88.42 6.96 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2209284 25.47 2.483 32603848 141.7 2.652 6.82 151.4 6.82 154.1 3.53 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2209284 25.47 2.257 19804924 107.7 2.121 6.03 101.2 ‐6.03 101.3 0.35 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2514181 25.47 1.584 19904260 129.0 1.563 1.35 127.3 ‐1.35 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2514181 25.47 4.958 41567559.57 82.61 5.097 2.80 84.93 2.80 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2514181 25.47 2.483 33082828 141.7 2.364 4.76 135.0 ‐4.76 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2514181 25.47 2.257 24204732 107.7 2.277 0.92 108.6 0.92 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2454538 25.47 1.584 20249308 129.0 1.628 2.80 132.6 2.80 130.0 4.12 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2454538 25.47 4.958 41230891.57 82.61 5.178 4.45 86.29 4.45 85.61 1.59 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2454538 25.47 2.483 34440632 141.7 2.521 1.56 143.9 1.56 139.5 6.42 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2454538 26.47 2.257 27295740 107.7 2.734 21.2 130.4 21.2 119.5 18.2 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2973822 25.47 1.584 26204276 129.0 1.739 9.80 141.7 9.80 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2973822 25.47 4.958 51907843.57 82.61 5.381 8.53 89.66 8.53 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2973822 25.47 2.483 41788180 141.7 2.525 1.71 144.2 1.71 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2973822 26.47 2.257 34249868 107.7 2.831 25.5 135.1 25.5 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

chloroform TRIS 2871377 25.47 1.584 23625262 129.0 1.624 2.52 132.3 2.52 137.0 6.85 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

benzene TRIS 2871377 25.47 4.958 48311063.57 82.61 5.187 4.62 86.43 4.62 88.05 3.67 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

trichloroethylene TRIS 2871377 25.47 2.483 35610948 141.7 2.229 10.2 127.2 ‐10.23 135.7 12.5 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

heptane TRIS 2871377 26.47 2.257 32270942 107.7 2.763 22.4 131.8 22.4 133.4 2.45 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
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toluene BPFB 19846196 42.54 1.749 50166713.57 58.95 1.824 4.30 61.49 4.30 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 19846196 42.54 0.626 63558013.57 174.7 0.780 24.7 217.78 24.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

ethylbenzene BPFB 19846196 42.54 1.725 16590033.71 23.17 1.534 11.0 20.62 ‐11.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 17644120 42.54 1.749 36492505.57 58.95 1.492 14.7 50.31 ‐14.7 55.90 20.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 17644120 42.54 0.626 54208837.57 174.7 0.748 19.6 208.93 19.6 213.4 4.15 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

ethylbenzene BPFB 17644120 42.54 1.725 14889307.71 23.17 1.549 10.2 20.81 ‐10.2 20.71 0.95 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 18603276 42.54 1.749 44444457.57 58.95 1.724 1.43 58.11 ‐1.43 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 18603276 42.54 0.626 68990837.57 174.7 0.903 44.4 252.19 44.4 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

ethylbenzene BPFB 18603276 42.54 1.725 13046858.71 23.17 1.287 25.4 17.30 ‐25.4 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 16009987 42.54 1.749 34334293.57 58.95 1.547 11.5 52.16 ‐11.5 55.14 10.8 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 16009987 42.54 0.626 56033549.57 174.7 0.852 36.2 238.00 36.2 245.1 5.79 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE

ethylbenzene BPFB 16009987 42.54 1.725 13535685.71 23.17 1.552 10.0 20.85 ‐10.0 19.07 18.6 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 19609250 42.54 1.531 56130590.86 58.95 2.065 34.9 79.51 34.9 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 19609250 42.54 0.823 84739766 174.7 1.052 27.9 223.36 27.9 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 19740876 42.54 1.749 44127238.86 58.95 1.613 7.77 54.37 ‐7.77 66.94 37.5 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 19740876 42.54 0.626 76528142 174.7 0.944 50.9 263.62 50.9 243.5 16.5 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 22818778 42.54 1.531 64427926.86 58.95 2.037 33.0 78.42 33.0 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 22818778 42.54 0.823 86954822 174.7 0.928 12.7 196.96 12.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 21281572 42.54 1.749 45655346.86 58.95 1.548 11.5 52.18 ‐11.5 65.30 40.2 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 21281572 42.54 0.626 68075534 174.7 0.779 24.5 217.52 24.5 207.2 9.92 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 23029838 42.54 1.531 64476386.86 58.95 2.020 31.9 65.93 11.8 FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 23029838 42.54 0.823 96413222 174.7 1.019 23.9 216.50 23.9 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 20616100 42.54 1.749 50445634.86 58.95 1.766 0.96 59.52 0.96 62.72 10.2 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 20616100 42.54 0.626 80883934 174.7 0.955 52.7 266.79 52.7 241.6 20.8 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

toluene BPFB 19715932 42.54 1.531 54478822.86 58.95 1.994 30.2 76.75 30.2 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 19715932 42.54 0.823 94697526 174.7 1.170 42.1 248.26 42.1 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

toluene BPFB 19740876 42.54 1.749 44127238.86 58.95 1.613 7.77 54.37 ‐7.77 65.56 34.1 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 19740876 42.54 0.626 76528142 174.7 0.944 50.9 263.62 50.9 255.9 6.00 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 22757180 42.54 1.531 52372830.86 58.95 1.661 8.43 63.92 8.43 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 22757180 42.54 0.823 80662782 174.7 0.863 4.87 183.21 4.87 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 24766876 42.54 1.749 51645470.86 58.95 1.505 14.0 50.72 ‐14.0 57.32 23.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 24766876 42.54 0.626 71853734 174.7 0.706 12.9 197.29 12.9 190.2 7.40 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 24112904 42.54 1.531 66676002.86 58.95 1.995 30.3 76.80 30.3 FALSE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 24112904 42.54 0.823 83648806 174.7 0.845 2.64 179.31 2.64 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

toluene BPFB 24441128 42.54 1.749 59435010.86 58.95 1.755 0.34 59.15 0.34 67.98 26.0 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE

tetrachloroethylene BPFB 24441128 42.54 0.626 71738526 174.7 0.715 14.3 199.60 14.3 189.5 10.7 TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
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